(c) The State shall procure and continuously maintain employment 
practices liability insurance, or its equivalent, against any loss or 
defense costs associated with a cause of action brought against it 
under this section. The insurance policy shall have a coverage limit 
of 

(1) no more than two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000); and 
(2) no less than fifty thousand dollars ($50,000). 

If the Legislature chooses to require the State to obtain an insurance policy, 
the statute should also include a cap on damages limited to the amount of the 
insurance policy.124 Such a provision might use the following language: